

FACILITY INSPECTION AND CONDITION ASSESSMENT PROGRAM (FICAP)

Q1 FICAP CORROSION CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION

For additional information about the FICAP
Certification and access to the on-line training support materials.



Scan QR code or visit: www.porthouston.com/FICAP

Port Houston
Asset Management
Department is seeking to
certify local businesses
to provide condition
assessment services on
Port Houston's marine
structures and electrical
communications
assessments.

Participation in any or all of the FICAP Certification and Training Exam is not to be construed as a contract or a commitment of any kind. Specifically, such participation does not guarantee that the participant will be awarded work with Port Houston. Additionally, Port Houston reserves the right, as needed to best serve its interests, to cancel any FICAP Training or Exam, to waive formalities in any FICAP Training or Exam, and to remedy technical errors in any FICAP Training or Exam.

Testing will take place at:

Executive Office Building

111 East Loop North Houston, TX 77029

Register by clicking the test link below:

FICAP Corrosion Testing Part 1

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 | 9:00 a.m.

FICAP Corrosion Testing Part 2

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 | 10:30 a.m.

Questions?

If you have any questions regarding the exam or registration, contact <u>FICAP@porthouston.com</u>